

VILLAGE OF BROADVIEW

PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES

REGULAR BOARD MEETING

2350 S. 25th Avenue, Broadview

(LIVESTREAM INFORMATION AT THE BOTTOM OF THE PAGE) AGENDA

April 17, 2023 7:30pm

I.	CALL TO ORDER		
	ROLL CALL	TIME:	
	PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE		
	MOMENT OF SILENCE OR REFLECTION		

- II. PUBLIC COMMENT (Please limit to 3 minutes)
- **III.** COMMUNICATION(S):

CLERK MCGRIER WILL ANNOUNCE COMMUNICATIONS/PRESENTATIONS:

- IV. CONSIDERATION TO APPROVE THE FOLLOWING MINUTES:
 - Minutes from the April 6, 2023 Special Board meeting
- V. CONSIDERATION TO APPROVE EXPENDITURE (s):

GRAND TOTAL ALL FUNDS: \$245,286.19 (4-12-23)

VI. PRESENTATION: NONE

VII. VILLAGE OFFICER REPORTS (GIVEN AT 2ND MEETING)

BUILDING DEPARTMENT COMMISIONER DAVID UPSHAW FINANCE DEPARTMENT FINANCE DIRECTOR TIM HICKS FIRE DEPARTMENT ACTING CHIEF MATT MARTIN

POLICE DEPARTMENT CHIEF THOMAS MILLS PUBLIC WORKS DEPT. DIRECTOR MATT AMES

ADMINISTRATIVE DEPT. VILLAGE ADMINISTRATOR LETISA JONES

VIII. OLD BUSINESS: NONE

IX. NEW BUSINESS:

- A. AN ORDINANCE AMENDING TITLE 6, CHAPTER 1, SECTION 6-1-1 TO INCREASE THE NUMBER OF POLICE LIEUTENANTS FROM TWO (2) TO THREE (3) FOR THE VILLAGE OF BROADVIEW, COUNTY OF COOK, STATE OF ILLINOIS.
- B. AN ORDINANCE AMENDING TITLE 1, CHAPTER 8, REGARDING CREATING THE OFFICE OF FINANCE DIRECTOR FOR THE VILLAGE OF BROADVIEW, COUNTY OF COOK, STATE OF ILLINOIS.
- C. A RESOLUTION APPOINTING THOMAS HOOD TO THE OFFICE OF FINANCE DIRECTOR FOR THE VILLAGE OF BROADVIEW, COUNTY OF COOK, STATE OF ILLINOIS.
- D. A RESOLUTION APPOINTING TIMOTHY HICKS OF THE SOUTH CENTRAL CAPITAL GROUP, LLC AS BUDGET OFFICER FOR THE VILLAGE OF BROADVIEW, COUNTY OF COOK, STATE OF ILLINOIS.
- E. A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND APPROVING EXPENSES RELATED TO ATTENDANCE AT THE ILLINOIS MUNICIPAL LEAGUE LOBBY DAY IN SPRINGFIELD, ILLINOIS FOR THE VILLAGE OF BROADVIEW, COUNTY OF COOK, STATE OF ILLINOIS.
- F. A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND APPROVING EXPENSES RELATED TO ATTENDANCE AT THE WEST CENTRAL MUNICIPAL CONFERENCE EVENT IN SPRINGFIELD, ILLINOIS FOR THE VILLAGE OF BROADVIEW, COUNTY OF COOK, STATE OF ILLINOIS.
- G. A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND APPROVING A QUOTE FROM OSAGE AMBULANCE FOR THE VILLAGE OF BROADVIEW, COUNTY OF COOK, STATE OF ILLINOIS.
- H. CONSIDERATION OF AN APPLICATION FOR A BUSINESS LICENSE REQUESTED BY FULL NAILS AND MORE AT 1723-1725 WEST ROOSEVELT AVENUE, IN THE VILLAGE OF BROADVIEW, COUNTY OF COOK, STATE OF ILLINOIS.

X. APPLICATION (S) FOR THE AUTHORITY TO EXPEND FUNDS: NONE

XI. VILLAGE CLERK	Kevin I	Mcgrier
-------------------	---------	---------

XII. VILLAGE PRESIDENT Katrina Thompson

XIII. CLOSED SESSION

- A. SECTION 2(C)(11) LITIGATION AGAINST OR ON BEHALF OF THE VILLAGE OR WHERE THE VILLAGE FINDS THAT AN ACTION IS PROBABLE OR IMMINENT.
- B. POSSIBLE ACTION ON ITEMS COMING OUT OF CLOSED SESSION.
 - a. POSSIBLE ACTION AND CONSIDERATION TO OPT IN TO THE NATIONAL OPIOID SETTLEMENTS TEVA/ALLERGAN/WALGREENS/WALMART/CVS